
NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/1/2019
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Box Number= AZ15014

Claim Begin-End: AMC439821-AMC439829

1 Initial Receipt
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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3669590
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3773862
Date of Transaction: 09/30/2016

CUSTOMER:
KELLY S WHITLOCK EN--N E #-w L.~~
PO BOX 1117
DRAIN,OR 97435-1117 US ~ CCT -5 2016 1 1

u 1*/ u
j

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC439821/$20.00, AMC439822/$20.00,1 9 . 00 - nia - 180 . 00AMC439823/$20.00. AMC439824/$20.00,
AMC439825/$20.00, AMC439826/$20.00,
AMC439827/$20.00, AMC439828/$20.00,
AMC439829/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW.UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC439821/$37.00, AMC439822/$37.00.2 9.00 -n/a - 333.00
AMC439823/$37.00, AMC439824/$37.00.
AMC439825/$37.00, AMC439826/$37.00,
AMC439827/$37.00, AMC439828/$37.00.
AMC439829/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW.UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC439821/$155.00, AMC439822/$155.00,3 9 . 00 - lfa - 1395 . 00
AMC439823/$155.00. AMC439824/$155.00,
AMC439825/$155.00. AMC439826/$155.00,
AMC439827/$155.00. AMC439828/$155.00,
AMC439829/$155.00

TOTAL: $1,908.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 1908.00 POSTMARKED: 09/28/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/29/2016

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/30/2016



Receipt Page 2 of 2

CHECK NO: 5264
NAME: WHITLOCK, KELLY S

PO BOX 1117
DRAIN OR 97435-1117 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/30/2016
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!
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GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/1/2019
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Illl'llilll'llilll 11111111111111'll AZ15014-8 AMC439776-AMC440076



















USPS TRACKING #
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United States 't Siender.please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box'
Postal Service -. .- -'..A N J

L.1 N UNITED STATESLu i.
fic DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORB-

Li-j -f Bureau of Land Management
CJ >< Arizona State Office
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-cOne N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
5% Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION, . , & COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A Sly~e i Z-f~
• Print your name and address on the reverse x 82«65456« O Agent

so that we can return the card to you. 0 Addressee
B. 4egpi44 by (Ptinted Name) q:*bteof*livery• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ' 11 killor on the front if space permits. /Qu-~- LOH irtock

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 17 0 Yes
KELLY WHITLOCK AND If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

RICHARD CUMMINGS
PO BOX 1117
DRAIN OR 97435-1117
4920/RM/AMC439821

3. Service Type D Priority Mail Express®11111111111111111111111111111111111111111 i lili 9'Certified Mail® Delivery

O Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mall Restrictec

9590 9402 2684 6351 9082 77 0 Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 0Return Receipt for
0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise

A-4:.1. Al„-Aar /71·.nof/r frnm service label) D Collect on Delivery Restricted Delive:y 05ignature ConfirmationTM
... M 0 Signature Confirmation7014 2870 0000 1116 1933 il Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 lei 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt



<iff!-of-4-
- ««s;4 United States Department of the Interior &9£-T+

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT iti
/ TAKE PRIDE'Arizona State Office IN~MERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www. blm.gov/az/

JUL 1 4 2017In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AM£439821

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 1116 1933

NOTICE

KELLY WHITLOCK
RICHARD CUMMINGS : This Notice Affects the Claims
PO BOX 1117 : Shown in the Block Below.
DRAIN, OR 97435-1117

AMC439821-AMC439829
MORNING STAR #1 - MORNING STAR # 9

Mining Claim Location Notices - Address Corrections Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recordation of mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.11 the
claim(s) listed above cannot be recorded as filed. They must be corrected to include the current
mailing address for each additional claimant listed on the location notice(s).

You must provide the requested information for each claim listed above to correct the defect.
Please do this by providing the appropriate address corrections. If the information is not
received, the additional mining claimant(s) may not acquire the possessory right(s) to the
claim(s).

If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

-4 le-1/-
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands. Minerals and Energy Division

.
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·f r ' 9.3 4 SRI

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT -0 3 7

Claimant Name: KILLY WH i Ticr.k r'11 3. pAddress'. R O. 8ox / / 11 BLM E fli " 4 ij<
City: DRA / M state: OR zip: 97435 Date P< N SM

Stamp > t<
Telephone: (64/) 836-2543 2 > ~mN 30
E-mail addre« iDE9/ 5623 info. com Z .•

0-7

signature : flbS/l<Yi 08~ 19 llc)18 > = n
/4-1 ,1 /0 Che«he/ if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

439821 MORN,u* STAR. * 1 22 N 13\J I

2 439822 MoRN,W* STAR. *2 22 N 13 W I
3 439813 MoRNIAJG, STAR. **3 22 N 13 W j
4 439 8 24 MoRN#& 57*0*4 22 N 13 W I

939825 MORN,W€, 31*R. *5 22N /3 W I
6 439826 b,1012.w#AR, STAR.*6 22 N 13 W I
7 439821 MoRN,AJEl 57AR kt r1 22 N 13W I
8 439818 Mogww# STAA * 8 22N 13 W j
9 939829 MowN,N. STA-k *9 22N 13W 1

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: x $155 =
Check No: , /4 , Initn

1__i 'Adfit j l,
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: ' r 5 1 1 ,7 ,1-7 (P
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only NTERE~www. blm.gov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acre~ AUG 2 8 2018~044 MCF112
or portion thereof for each placer mining claim. BY: B.*M

Revi6~ July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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i . .Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4243926
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4359373
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2018

CUSTOMER:
KELLY S WHITLOCK
PO BOX 1117
DRAIN,OR 97435-1117 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING

.--CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ( MAINT 2019/9 )1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY -n/a- 1485.00NOI 2018/9RECEIVED
CASES: AMC439821/$1485.00

TOTAL: $1,485.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 1395.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/22/2018
CHECK NO: 5490

NAME: WHITLOCK, KELLY S
PO BOX 1117
DRAIN OR 97435-1117 US

2 AMOUNT: 90.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/22/2018

CHECK NO: 5491
NAME: WHITLOCK, KELLY S

PO BOX 1117
DRAIN OR 97435-1117 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/24/2018



1 
939 3 21

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES ~gr00.--When Recorded Return Document to: m 3. b
/4uy K),4 ,71.OCK
 BLM Z 5 433

DateP. O. 80x till Stamp b -DIA,2. CR 97435 2 > 77414
N ,-000-'n
Z - -110 Check here if this is a change of address. >=3Telephone: (54/ ) 836 -2543 9 rn

E-mail Address : p~i0 pa.c info . coni

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) anWor site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20/8, and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
N Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME T\NP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 43982 / MORNON* STAR. tk 1 22 M 13 W I
2 439 821 MoRN,Na SmAA »2 22 A/ 13 W I

3 43982.3 MORN,Al* ~TAL**3 2-2- M 131 1
4 439824 MoRN,u* <742- *4 22 N 13 W '
5 439 825 Nouauc, STAR. *5 22 N /3 W I
6 439 826 MoRN/*/4 SMAR.26 22 N /3 W 1
7 439821 MoRN,W* 37Ak*'1 22 N SW 1
8 439 828 MoRN#N4 STAA * 8 21 N 13 W I
9 439829 MoRN,NG, STA~9 22.N 13 W I

~NTE RE~
| | Form: MCF110AUG 28 2018 ~ Revised July 2014

Page 1 of2



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

BLM -0 =
BLM ADate 0

m »Stamp ~ a iq~
Z Ne

-2<

9 E -7
9 -11

1. State of Arizona, County of Mn #4 AVE

2.1 (Name) /~ELLY ~H/Tl OCK

3. Reside at (Address) SOO ROCK Ch€ek RS.
City DRAIN County~>uacis state OR Zip 974/35 being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitlous, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Ownefs name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

f j r /)~
5. Dated' 08//4 120/8 signature.· *ldul lk~*9/jrk )L0

No. of Claims: X $10
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No:
-.blm. aov/az Receipt No.: 45&9~%1/2

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



* ., 4»eceipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4243926
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4359373
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2018

CUSTOMER:
KELLY S WHITLOCK
PO BOX 1117
DRAIN,OR 97435-1117 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH MAINT 2019/91 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY -n/a- 1485.00<EBLEIEEDRECEIVED
CASES: AMC439821/$1485.00

TOTAL: $1,485.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 1395.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/22/2018
CHECK NO: 5490

NAME: WHITLOCK, KELLY S
PO BOX 1117
DRAIN OR 97435-1117 US

2 AMOUNT: 90.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/22/2018

CHECK NO: 5491
NAME: WHITLOCK, KELLY S

PO BOX 1117
DRAIN OR 97435-1117 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 8/24/2018



»ze 6(3982 1

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: RELLY l,64 I ner.K -1 :-1
Address : A 0 . 809 ///7 BLM --

CDDate mCity : DRAIN state : CR zip : 97435 Stamp 1 . 7

Zer 1 /.UG

Telephone: 654/ ) 836 - 2543 2< LU
5--1

E-mail addresgi j~1~//pacinfo.Com <
signature/41/J LoillkocC) 08129]2(Dll IJ ,--7

- il
--

0 Check  herd if this is a change of address.
-

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 439821 MORNIN. STAR *t I 22 N /3 \0 1

2 439822 MonNINC, STAR. 22 22 N 13 W I
3 439813 MoRN,w* STAR. i'.3 22 N 13 W j
4 439824 MoRN,Ale STAR *4 22 N 13 W 1

939825 McAN,~/4 574/2- ks 22A1 /3 W I
6 439826 X10/1~/uq SAR.*6 22 N 13 W 1
7 439821 MoRN,U# 57AR 1'9 22 N 13W I
8 439818 MoR.Nw# STAR. N 8 22 N 13 W j
9 439829 M oAN,N,q STAR.  u 9 22.N BW !
10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: ' ' x $155 =/. di (/<)
Check No: 93 D-7 Init. - (174// d- '~

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: «f I (f-/6 /5 '
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlv
Nww. tim.qov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form: MCF112
or portion thereof for each placer mining claim. =NTEREn Revised July 2014

' 4 i, 4 06 2-017 'This form is available from the Arizdna Geologi~i Survey and may be reproduced.

+1'71 3-lif 6 w
BY:__t-.-----



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES :3-J
When Recorded Return Document to: *. 1

BLM 0 -J -
ELLY ~M / 7 (- OCk f-17

DateP. 0. 80x lill Stamp 2 < 1 ,)
13 --:7

ORA,w . CR 97435 73- CD
-

- 71 '-1r- .3
0 Check here if this is a change of address. C
Telephone: (34/ ) 836 -2543 =ZI

3
E-mail Address: pey' @ f)(tc info. com --

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 /7, and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one)
2 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
No. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 43982 / MORN,~15 SiAL ~ | 22 M 13 W 1

2 439 821 MORN/Ala 37.*R. ~2 22 M 13 \A) 1
3 439823 MORN,Al(, STAR.#3 22 N /3W I
4 439824 MORN/NG, 57442- it4 22 N /3 W 1
5 439 815 NOW,44 574/2. *#5 22 N /3 W I

s 439 826 MoRN,w* STAR.1* 6 12 N 13W 1
7 439821 MoRN#/4 SlA/la9 22 ,V 13W 1
8 439828 MoRN,M4 ·STAL £43 21 Al 13\v' 1
g '439819 MoRN** STAR **9 22 N /3 W /
10

4~~ *w b G- - , Form: MCF110

~ SEP 66~ 2617 6; Page 1 of 2
Revised July 2014

BY. -- ~-



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

'. r .1
BLM
Date CD ..

/7 1Stamp -
IL. 1

M
il AUG 30 P

 
29

32
.

751 .0Cm j

..

1. State of Arizona, County of Mn /4 AVE

2.1 (Name) /9(ELLY WHITLOCK

3. Reside at (Address) SOO ROCK CR€eK RO.
City DRAIN county Guuins state OR zip 97(/35 being duly sworn , depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Ownefs name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5 . Dated : 0812!912011 Signature: 7 211 ju tljkdri'£~el )»

No. of Claims: C '~ x $10 = l- / ~14
Bureau of Land Management r-/1/ CS ct/1,(lArizona State Office Check No: 44 , Init:
www. blm.gov/az Receipt No.: 41 CP C'Ylv,

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Receipt Page 1 of 2

V

United States Department of the Interior
2 Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3967375
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4077248
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2017

CUSTOMER:
KELLY S WHITLOCK
PO BOX 1117
DRAIN,OR 97435-1117 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT1 1.00 -n/a- 1395.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2018/9
CASES: AMC439821/$1395.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

2 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / NOI 2017/9 -n/a- 90.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC439821/$90.00

TOTAL: $1,485.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 1395.00 POSTMARKED: 08/29/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/30/2017
CHECK NO: 5374

NAME: WHITLOCK, KELLY S
PO BOX 1117
DRAIN OR 97435-1117 US

2 AMOUNT: 90.00 POSTMARKED: 08/29/2017
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/30/2017

CHECK NO: 5375
NAME: WHITLOCK, KELLY S

PO BOX 1117
DRAIN OR 97435-1117 US

REMARKS

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/31/2017



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/1/2019

I IlillillillililliHIlimmilillillillillilli
p Box Number= AZ15014

Claim Begin-End: AMC439821-AMC439829

4 Annual Filings

Al 1 11111111'llillilililll 111111 11 lili AZ15014-8 AMC439776-AMC440076











MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: / f g u . r  I'Jh lT LQ C K  

Address: P- ® • S o x  t i l l

City: D rA /N _______ State: OR Zip: 9 7 4 3 5

Telephone: (S*H) 8 3 & -2 .S 4 3 _____________

E-mail address: G D p a c m -fO ' co m

Signature: 'ih t iU /  iS s M S S ic J S  P8/.Z3. ) z o t9 

□  Check hdre if this is a change of address.

LINE
NO.

AMC
NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME COUNTY RECORDER 

DATA (If available) TWP RNG SEC

1 4 3 9 8 2 .1 MoHN/NCf StAR  * / 2 2  M 13 W 1

2 4 3 9 8 2 2 M c r n /n a  Star. **2 22  A/ 13 W 1

3 4 3 9 8 2 3 M o r n hJg? Star. * 3 2 2  N 13 W (

4 4 3 9 8 2 9 M o R N ih i^  St a r  ^ 4 2 2  N 13 h / 1

5 4 3 9 8 2 5 M Iornujo? S tar. * 5 2 2  N 1314 1

6 4 3 9 8 2 C * M o r n /N6> S tar. *£> 2 2 M 13 /V 1

7 4 3 9 8 2 1 M orning? Star. * 9 2 2  M \3 V J 1

8 4 3 9 8 2 8 M orning^ S tar  **8 2 2 1 4 13 W 1

9 4 3 9 8 2 9 MoRNiNCf S tar  * 9 22 h i 13 W 1

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

Bureau of Land Management 
Arizona State Office
www.blm.gov/azy

No. o f Claims*: 
Check No: 
Receipt No.:
For BLM Use Olily

*  $155 per lode^mining claim, mill site, <3r tunnel site; and $155 fotjeach 20 acres 
or portion thereof for each placer mininfa claim. . J

V  fas11 zpdfczS.±$£3.
Form: MCF112

Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

http://www.blm.gov/azy


NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
When Recorded Return Document to:

K e lly  IV h i t l o c k ____________________
P.o .  Sox  m i __________________
D k a /n . OR 97435_____________

□  Check here if this is a change of address. 
Telephone: (3~V/ ) 8 - 2 S 4 3 _____________

E-mail Address: p e j i ® p a c i n f o . C j D m

I (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20J9_, and I (We) have filed or will 
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one): 

j a  Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
□  Mill or tunnel sites.
□  Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
□  BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for 

deferment including date petition was filed.)

Line
No.

AMC
NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME COUNTY RECORDER 

DATA (If available) TWP RNG SEC

1 4 3 1 8 2 1 MCRN IN 6 Star *  l 2 2 N 13 lV (

2 4 3 9 8 2 1 M o rning  S tar. 02 2 2  A / 13 W 1

3 439 8 Z 3 M orninc , Star  * 3 2 2  A/ 13 W 1

4 4 3 9 8 2 4 M o rninc , S tar. * 4 2 2  A / 13 M 1

5 4 3 9 8 2 5 M o r n in g  St a r 2 2  N 13 W l

6 4 3 9 8 2 8 M o r n in g  Star 2 2  M 13 W /

7 4 3 9 8 1 1 M o r n in g  Star  # 7 2 2  A/ 13  N l

8 4 3 9  8 2 8 M o r n in g  Star h 8 2 2 M 13 UJ (

9 4 3 9 8 2 9 MoRN/NCf Sta r  * 9 2 2  N 13 W /

10

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014 

Page 1 o f 2

HtCEIVED



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES 
page 2

~a c=»
BLM mo (0
Date m
Stamp 3C er:GT>

>C ro
UJ3>

CO
Dr-J

o rs>
^ ^  

CO

oa

:! rn  
<  
CO

1. State of Arizona, County of _ A j o  /- fq y g ____________________________

2 .1 (Name) I d  h i t  L O C K __________________________________

3. Reside at (Address) ~SOO RocJ*. Cr g c k  / ^ q ,________________________________________________

City yPR A /n._____________ County Ooaou^s State O R  Zip Q 7t f3 5  being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this 
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent 
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner’s name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above)._________________________________________

5. Dated: O iS /z z /z P /^ Siqnature:

Bureau of Land Management 
Arizona State Office
www.blm.gov/az

No. of Claims: x $10 =

Check No: Init.

Receipt No.:
For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014 

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

http://www.blm.gov/az


'Receipt Page 1 of 1

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f  the In terior  
B ureau  o f  L and M an agem en t

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4541891

Transaction #: 4662851 
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2019

CUSTOMER:
KELLY S WHITLOCK
PO BOX 1117
DRAIN,OR 97435-1117 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING 
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH 
NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 
RECEIVED
CASES: AMC439821/$1575.00

MAINT 2020/9 
NOI 2019/9 - n/a - 1575.00

T O T A L : $1,575.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 90.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/23/2019

CHECK NO: 5607
NAME: WHITLOCK, KELLY S

PO BOX 1117
DRAIN OR 97435-1117 US

2 AMOUNT: 1485.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/23/2019

CHECK NO: 5608
NAME: WHITLOCK, KELLY S

PO BOX 1117
DRAIN OR 97435-1117 US

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/25/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


7 3

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
When Recorded Return Document to:

K elly Wh i t l o c k ______________________
P . C .  S e x  N i l ________________________
£>**/n . OR W 3 5 ________________

□  Check here if this is a change of address. 
Telephone: (3 V / ) -2 5 4 3 ______________

E-mail Address: p e ^ i ®  p a a n f c  .c o m

r;:5
I (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 H ,  and I (We) have filed or will 
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located. 22
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
;ta  Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
□  Mill or tunnel sites.
□  Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year. >< —
□  BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pendingrpetitiorrfor

deferment including date petition was filed.) 2? -g

om
ZF.

COm
~o iP3

hvf
O

' O  
- I <2
"Vti 
: O

INJ

Line
No.

AMC
NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME COUNTY RECORDER 

DATA (If available) TWP RNG ■^SEC

1 v"4 3 < 1 8 2 \ M orning  Star *  l 2 2 N 13 W t

2 ' '4 3 1 8 2 2 MotZN/Nt) S tar  b2 2 2  A / 13  W (

3 ^ 4 3 1 8 2 3 M orning, 3 tar u3 2 2  A/ I 3 W l

4 4 3 1 6 2 4 M orn /no, S tar. * * / 2 2  A / I3 W l

5 4 3 1 8 2 5 M ornino? Sta r  uS 2 2  N 13 W (

6 ' 431 82  8 M ornuj^  Star 2 2  M / 3 l V l

7 4 3 1 8 2 1 M orning, Star  * 1 2 2  A/ / 3 l V f

8 4 3 1 8 2 8 M orning* S tar 2 2 M / 3 l V (

9 4 M onN/tJCf Star 2 2  N A3 W l

1 0 ^
•  &  ^

S '

3 / 7 7 . ,

I j  Form: MCF110

# / 7l5 4 I $ c/ /  “ y, ^
'  'C.oSc.J -fro ,

Cm»w  £  5  I  ~~ &



Kelly Whitlock

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Lininger, Michael <mlininger@blm.gov> 
Tuesday, August 27, 2019 12:25 PM 
pegi@pacinfo.com 
Maintenance Fee and NOI payment

Good afternoon Kelly Whitlock,

You recently submitted Maintenance Fee and NOI payments to the Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office in 
Phoenix. The cost for maintenance fees per claim is $165.00 /  year and the cost for the NOI per claim is $15.00 /  year.

For 9 claims, the total amount due for these filings is $1,620.00. Your payment was for $1,575.00. I have applied 
$1,485.00 of your payment to the maintenance fees for these claims. In order to complete processing of the NOI, you 
will need to send an additional $45.00 to the BLM State Office here in Phoenix.

When you send the additional fees, please indicate that the payment is for additional NOI fees and provide the AMC 
numbers for each claim.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Regards,

Mike Lininger 
Land Law Examiner
Arizona State Office | Bureau of Land Management 
One North Central Ave.
Suite 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
(602)417-9397
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mailto:pegi@pacinfo.com


"Receipt Page 1 of 1

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f  the In terior  
B u reau  o f  L and M anagem ent

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4563179

Transaction #: 4684521 
Date of Transaction: 09/17/2019

CUSTOMER:
KELLY S WHITLOCK 
PO BOX 1117 
DRAIN,OR 97435-1117 US

LINE
#

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT
PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING 
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH 
NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 
RECEIVED
CASES: AMC439821 /$45.00

ADDITIONAL
FEES - n/a - 45.00

T O T A L : $45.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 45.00 [POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/17/2019
CHECK NO: 5610

NAME: WHITLOCK, KELLY S
PO BOX 1117
DRAIN OR 97435-1117 US

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

*

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/17/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


8/14/2017 DEPARTMC"T OF THE INTERIOR Mail - FW: copy of notice dated hiLy 14, 2017 (AMC439821)

/*7770439362 j
Myers, Reann <rmyers@blm.gov>

FW: copy of notice dated JuLy 14, 2017 (AMC439821)
1 message

Kelly Whitlock <KellyW@pacificenvironmentalgroup.com> Fri, Aug 11,2017 at 8:25 AM
Reply-To: KellyW@pacificenvironmentalgroup.com
To: Reann Myers <rmyers@blm.gov>

ReAnn

I believe that you are requesting the address for Richard Cummings so I am providing it here

If this is the wrong format, or I need to send it by mail or if I need to refile any forms with your agency or
Mohave County please let me know and I will do what is required immediately

Richard Cummings

1188 Idaho Street

Coos Bay, Oregon 97420

(541) 297-6102

Thank you in advance for helping us resolve this issue

Respectfully Submitted,

Kelly Whitlock

500 Rock Creek Road

P. 0. Box 1117

Drain, Oregon 97435

(541) 836-2543 H.

(541) 517-1883 C.

From: Brown, Pauline [mailto:paulinebrown@blm.gov]
Sent: Thursday, August 10, 2017 2:59 PM
To: pegi@pacinfo.com NTERER
Cc: Reann Myers <rmyers@blm.gov>
Subject: Fwd: copy of notice dated July 14, 2017 (AMC439821) AUG 1 4 2017 ~

Mr.Whitlock, 

BY:__y«w-2_=

I was able to locate the Notice dated July 14, 2017; per your request, I scanned a copy to replace the one you lost. You
can provide the information to ReAnn via email if that is more convenient.

https //mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=afl 3df706f&jsv er=z3kH 92VW LDs .en .&view= pt&search=in box&th - 1 5dd l e8909eOf61 0&si m l= 15dd 1 e89c9eOf. 1/2
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/1/2019

Box Number= AZ15014

l il li  Ill 111 11111111 1 11111111 1  lil 11' l l l  11 11111111111' lili '111 I lll l illi lili ill i llil Il l il li
Claim Begin-End: AMC439821-AMC439829

5 Miscellaneous

I 1 1111111 111111 lili lilli 11111111 lili AZ15014-8 AMC439776-AMC440076









NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

Box Number= AZ15014

Claim Begin-End: AMC439821-AMC439829

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

I 11111111111111111111111111111111111 AZ15014-8 AMC439776-AMC440076



u,INIMU 61.Alm JIA rUS REPORT
Data Entered: 5 OCT I lo MTP Checked By:

GEO Checked By:

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 13~ YP-j thru AMC 4301 TD)(1
NUMBER~CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Location Fee @ $37 = $ 338
PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ /1401
ASSOCIATION PlACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = $
MILL SITE Add'I Malnt Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim Other Fees $
(Plater OnIA

Other Fees $
NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $ 1 6104

 ~

1 , .
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ 1 Mall 04 TIMELY FILED: Yes p<L No [ 1
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T , Q2Aj R 1Sfi) SEC

T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ 1 FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ 1 No[ 1
WILDERNESS AREA [ 1 >

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ 1 sx 1 1 px{ 1 OTHER [ 1 r-D
SRHA \ 1 Was proper Noticefiled if located on SHRA Land? Yes \ 1 No [ 1

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:

3982Open to Entry On N/A [ 1

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID{ j PARTIALLY VOID [ 1 PVT MINERALS [ 1 WITHDRAWN LANDS I 1
OTHER [ ]

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may bi void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION********************
DATE A///./*,7 \NmA\5 26'7



I -4.7

lili m "1~1 *mlt#Ull 111
FEE# 2016043054

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: OFFICIAL RECORDS *11/*
OF MOHAVE COUNTY /~m* *..a;j

KELLY WHITLOCK ROBERT BALLARD,
500 ROCK CREEK RD COUNTY RECORDER
DRAIN OR 97435 09/23/2016 08:48 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 2
r-'

-0 52

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM O 09T rn
0 Amendment BLM Serial # ..... -0

BLATBRECEI\; D

BLM SE :4
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MORNING STAR Date 3.

-0 r,7
lode mining claim has been located N .-I

Stamp
0 _ -n
2 ·· 3by k ELLY \~/ Wrl-u)cl whose current mailing r)1 n

address is -2 0. R OX 1/17
131 AIN 1 OR 914 3 5

The general course ofthis claim is **/p_ST- -TO Ea«it and it is situated in MoUAVE
County, Arizona. This claim is /50 0 feet in length and /0 0 0 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 0 feet in a ple„t direction to the \Al e_<Ir
end line and )500 feet ina Ed.sT direction to the 25015+ end line. This claim ismarked bysix 3>
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim. CD

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ , Township _iza -,7,
UJ

N . Range 1 3 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions o
COof the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 14 I,314 + hi-EXI rti~ ro

5 ech o n & Tn_ R R 13 J
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: ,See_ rrHarA r:rl \tv\c* ~

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ) St dayot 6/.pt€rwher , 26 liD.
~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) -Ric.~In cir cl [Lurrh a n~ 5 j \<eA\y, \1?d~-1.-164
Signaturecs) 1fS?- -p'-'~'~~ 1W1bM#41·4_ )< 6 ' Revised July 2014

Form MCF100

This form is available from thc Arizona Geological Survey and may bc reproduced.



P OENG, n
2016 SEP 2 9 

PM 
I:

BLM 1; ... -···r*'rE
REr(&END rn

C.3

./,

MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode (>6 Placer ( )

1 mile ' Millsite C )

R \3·u~ 031?yo _.
A r

41-1 # 7 4 075 ' (5 2-9 0*' ~Ct&!lj
A orroy Shr # 1 * L

NE' *brIA f\Orni*1 5*tf- 49
locatio.L not<C-*3 it 4 ~ *t 5 1 occrt-16'2 'ne#ce- -to -tke

1 
m

ile c.c, Amqi nor-linQrt. Cor·ne-i

6 'R-\a-,4 + -R B W of
lou*Sk92 22 DI

SW SE

A 
C 

3q82Scale: 1" = 2000 feet
1. The above map depicts the NAR NIN (?F STAA ·* / mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

1 , Township ,44 1\1 , Range L 5 \14 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

M n#*vE County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is BL©
-#.2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 4 7-  i U f 1 'c '1·K :3 --r X

'h 11

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF1002
Revised July 2014

This form is pivailablc from thc Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



- Imi#:990'Tell~~bist;Me'iii ni
FEE# 2016043055

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: OFFICIAL RECORDS ,~E~b
KELLY WHITLOCK OF MOHAVE COUNTY 461'Lil

500 ROCK CREEK RD COUNTY RECORDER *~5*'
DRAIN OR 97435 ./I'#/

09/23/2016 08:48 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 2

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM PHOENI
?016 SEP 29 

9
BLI·,IF

0 Amendment BLM Serial # 
4.XJBLM n f.n

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MORNIN 6 STAR Date ,- 4 c-)
Stamp j -

lode mining claim has been located 8 7 . 1 -17
-3'J

by KELLY \4 WrnoCk whose current mailing 5 - 3
D

address is 9,6. 74 OX Il 17 '\) rn

TYRAIN j OR 9143 5
The general course of this claim is "*le-ST- 70 -East and it is situated in Mo UAV E
County, Arizona. This claim is 1 5-00 feet in length and /0 0 O feet in width.

R.0 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 0 feet in a \1412-5-C direction to the 142<St

endlineand )500 feet in a Ea.<f direction to the 2545+ end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section / , Township -Ja

N , Range 1 3 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s , N \Al Y41 0 9 Se.cli *1
188,1/ 213(J

ANC 4 3 q 8 2 2Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: .<ee.. *V~a p

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1 st dayol __6epitt,?ber . 201 6.
~*LOCATOR(s) El AGENT

Print Name(s )-Rfr.\nctrd C-um rhinS< 5 \<SA\v -14-04=K
Signature(9) *7. SI £~4 7*D 15\{SjusForm MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



r-)*.i FE

,~, 
,

BLI,1 AA-0 -4 59ECEIV

= ' n,
r . *- -3 0
C--3 - -1
-- I. 3MINING CLAIM MAP . r.,1 7
--

Lode 06 MAcef r )
1 mile I Millsite ( )

1134 RIALAJ
.,A r

.*B 47 L[075 i 62 119,6 henclififj

60 C..£Chevt MA74 3,~Iw ' ti. ; 1 -fjN~
nctfce Mord,Acj FfbAL mbrnib~ 5*-6.- *. 1

F- S 10ea-[OA notice- t© -the.
20 -51 cu- * 3_

1 Common nort~ervl cort¥ze

f OF R\161 + RB vj

SW SE

-Ki 3 9 : 12 \10

AN
C

439822Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the fHARNIN 9 6241 +A mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township .2 4 *4 , Range 1 3 \N , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
livt i)<ACJ F County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 2-4.(L

2. Thetype ofcorner and location monuments used are as follows: 4 ' 74 C / p 1 -in f d ,..' A
, - A-·,

-7/ 14< 1 -.
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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Illimakil#Imlati~ligullill- FEE# 2016043056
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: OFFICIAL RECORDS ,<~:~6~
KELLY WHITLOCK OF MOHAVE COUNTY #bu.*-Ja

ROBERT BALLARD,500 ROCK CREEK RD COUNTY RECORDER *35*'
DRAIN OR 97435 i.1~...

09/23/2016 08:48 AM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 2

tiLOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM - 0-

ELP 1 f -Il Amendment BLM Serial # rs i rn
-- -3

BLM -- r,-
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the M ORNIN 6 STAR Date ..0

. I

A1
3O

3{1
*

$49 Stamp - 1 -1lode mining claim has been located -.- =Z -- 4 [3
J -,1

"flby k E LLY W WrnoCK whose current mailing - . I. . -

:O
address is 12 0. 71 ox Il,7
T)RAIN j OR 9743 5

The general course of this claim is 'VJ p_ST -To Eas t and it is situated in Mo &+AV E
County, Arizona. This claim is /5-0 0 feet in length and /0 0 O feet in width.

R 0 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 0 feet in a \~e.it direction to the '\A~ e.st
end line and )SOO feet in a Ea.<T direction to the FoLS+ end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section / , Township _22

N . Range 1 3 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

ANC43q823of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) N \,614. cf .SLCIH n,7 1 j

TaR 14 , R 13 4
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: che,1.- a-14-0 ck erl ync, p

The above information is shown on the attached map.
ISTDATED AND POSTED on the ground this / day of ---r+~.I=.....u-inprrtnnhor,20 1 6

,XLOCATOR(s) D AGENT

Print Name(s ) 'Rfc-hard C-umr)-6 n~15 3 \<eX\y \W bil--1~5
signaturecs) ~1 0. 6-----~ -1Wdrk.-~

Ca ' Form MCF100
Rcviscd July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
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1. The above map depicts the NARAINS STAR *-0 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
, Township ,=14 )\; , Range 1 05 \1*v , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

M n,44# L' F County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is -4'- £
2. The type ofcorner and location monuments used are as follows: 4 7.:til pla,·1% .-1 ,-4 A

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduccd.



, Y 2 lili m mmIP?16)1~'lll '111 Ill
FEE# 2016043057

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: OFFICIAL RECORDS ~5:\:.45~
KELLY WHITLOCK OF MOHAVE COUNTY (a~* 113

ROBERT BALLARD,
500 ROCK CREEK RD COUNTY RECORDER

DRAIN OR 97435 ~UZZ-./
09/23/2016 08:48 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 2

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 1 3 5
Il Amendment BLM Serial # C / 04 -- -

BLM 91 22 771
. , r 7NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MORNING STAR Date : " : .  'J ., ~..,-15 .0 , ' KS

lode mining claim has been located - - ' 0 1
Stamp .-

j CD
r 4 1by k E LLY \N wrn-OCk whose current mailing c =, --
...

address is -PO. TROX )(17 > UJ ..1
0

T)RAIN J OR 9743 5
The general course of this claim is ~*le-<61- -To Eas t and it is situated in Me WAV E
County, Arizona. This claim is / 5-0 0 feet in length and /0 00 feet in width.

R .0 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 0 feet in a \We.qt direction to the \Alest
end line and )500 feet ina Ec}.4-f direction to the EAS+ end line. This claim ismarked bysix
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section / , Township _JJ

N , Range 1 3 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

AMC439824

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) N \Al YL{ + N E VV C*
, forfion 1 ) -Tpll k 1 -R \X \S

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Jee_ cd\~ckel ¥vn p

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ) 5 f day of 6eple/wber, 20_1_L.
*LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s)-Rfr h cir·d C-u„r-~mi n~6 -~ Ke-fy >/)A \*16'e'*-~
Signature(s) 1fty-1 ihr,+/,rlF.51RMK~100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may bg reproduced.
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AAC43q824Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the |MARNINS 57/*i, 1 -1 mining claim, which islocated in Section (s)

, Township .44 111 , Range 1 3 \,M , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
.

DI r-, 1-l*V F County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is --~ L

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 4 7.til'
4 . ,

1 )1..-1-Z' 
1.3 1:. ~ , 1.< d , 2.,.4.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description ofthe claim

Form MCFIOOR
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



# 1111RMIF~Ktidl®lumi
FEE# 2016043058

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: oF MOHAVE COUNTY ~ball .J;j
OFFICIAL RECORDS 4,#FF#"**1#

KELLY WHITLOCK ROBERT BALLARD, 14./B~IL,
500 ROCK CREEK RD COUNTY RECORDER Q~,/
DRAIN OR 97435 09/23/2016 08:48 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 2

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM .-,
-r' 52

Il Amendment BLM Serial #

ELM F 7BLM '. ' </3r On'NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MORT\IIN 6 STAR Date - 73 r,. rn

*25 lode mining claim has been located ~
Stamp -.

R r F p'

73by KELLY \~ \+IT-LOCk whose current mailing E-5 =r 30-:1i 1 -
address is R 6. R ox 1,17 --> id .4T)RAIN J OR 91435
The general course ofthis claim is 12-sT- 70 East and it is situated in Mo UAV E
County, Arizona. This claim is J SY) 0 feet in length and /0 00 feet in width.

R.0 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 0 feet in a \N~e.st direction to the We-94-

end line and )500 feet in a Ect.4-f direction to the Eot 5 + end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section / , Township _.aa

N , Range 1 3 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

ANC 4 3 9 8 2 5

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 11415 1)9 rE .5 e,.c:Ko,~ \ ,

Tal % 1 R.\ 3 W
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 4 ee- cd\-u Ck e 1 211 (, f

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this / 5 1- day of Spp"*s,wher, 20 1 6.

#LOCATOR(s) ~ AGENT

print Name(s) 'R i r bar-4 C-unimins < J k eli M w)rED o e K
Signature(s) ,~ 6/. 6-----fsa> 7GJ t,3*unni-)

( 6 1 Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the IMARNI V 9 ir?41 16 1§- mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township .4 -1 %\1 , Range 1 3 \X , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
i\1'1 6, A« vi County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is - ·R, L

.2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4 / 4 8 1. d :r i A:2 .:.6 X

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may bc reproduced.



lili UNB'IM,05&64:1181*imfll Ill
FEE# 2016043059

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: OFFICIAL RECORDS 4~*75*
KELLY WHITLOCK OF MOHAVE COUNTY 'abli

ROBERT BALLARD,500 ROCK CREEK RD COUNTY RECORDER *\C=»/
DRAIN OR 97435 \.ES..

09/23/2016 08:48 AM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 2

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

O Amendment BLM Serial # -7 9 or,
BLM :-

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MeRi\IIN 6 STAR Date ;~ ~ f~ -5.:ze

* 6 lode mining claim has been located
Stamp .

-

by KELLY \N WI-noCk whose current mailing

ECEIV

7 rn
address is -2 6. 71 ox )/17 ,- F;- .., 0

T)RAIN J OR 9143 5
CO

The general course ofthis claim is 'VJp_ST- 1-6 -Eas t and it is situated in Mo UAV E
County, Arizona. This claim is 1 5-00 feet in length and /0 0 O feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 0 feet in a \N~e.£,t direction to the VE-ff

end line and )500 feet in a Ed.st direction tothe Fast end line. This claim ismarked bysix

monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

ANC439· 
b

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section / , Township _aa
CO

N , Range 1 3 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions B.)
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) N E- YH ef J~£sh *41 j

72,2 N 1 2 8 */
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 6 ez- MA p

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 152 day of 5cp?entber , 2016.
~*LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) RE r-hod-J C.119„,71 inys j K i.'uhA+-lock~
Signature(s) '5*7. 62 ,~eL--1

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the f*toR Nin; 9 0/fti·: 1- 6 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township ,4-1 *6 , Range 1 3 \,M  , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

fl n vkvv F County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is -42
2. The type ofcorner and location monuments used areas follows: 4 7-m T.'iCL, 1 4.2 4 7

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCFIOOa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may bc reproduced.



lilimmg11*mbilki#IM,511 Ill
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: FEE# 2016043060
KELLY WHITLOCK OFFICIAL RECORDS 0+4%OF MOHAVE COUNTY /,Lai . -11)500 ROCK CREEK RD ROBERT BALLARD, 4,~
DRAIN OR 97435 COUNTY RECORDER ~*+---~

09/23/2016 08:48 AM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 2

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 208 SFP

ELM ,#0 Amendment BLM Serial # ·-
BLM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the M(oRt\|IN 6 STAR Date r , «79

* 7 lode mining claim has been located = 0 , rn
Stamp S . 0 - 0

---

.-rlby KELLY \44 \+rr-LOCK whose current mailing

address is 7 6. ROX 1/17
T}RAIN J OR 97 43 5

The general course of this claim is We-51- 76 Eas t and it is situated in f'40 ~AV E
County, Arizona. This claim is J St) O feet in length and /0 00 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 0 feet in a Vje.<rt direction to the 'West

end line and )500 feet in a EQ.sT direction to the 2545+ end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.
--

AAC[3q82

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section / , Township -aa

N , Range 1 3 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) N E Y« ff .5 c ch 6/, 1 ,

-7-22 N 1 72)3 W .
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: c ,€e_ Alcf

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1 52 day of 5eplintheL, 20- 1 ID,
*LOCATOR(s) El AGENT

Print Name(s) 'R i r .h cir 43 0-urn.mi ng 5 . \<dtyj Wkh-1-loc-5
signaturecs) ~CS; L_--v---~7Z:

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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1.Theabove map depicts the WARNINS STAA + , mining claim, which islocated in Section (s)

1 , Township ,~14 1\; , Range 1 3 \,i , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Mr, A« 'v F County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is -4 L

2. Thetype ofcorner and location monuments used are as follows: 4 7.ill 47 1 -:,7 f 44 .4. X

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdlvlslons of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



lill mt NIF#idl~MiNMII 111
FEE# 20160 3061
OFFICIAL RECORDS 411'0#*'94:tdWHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: OF MOHAVE COUNTY 'bal-li

KELLY WHITLOCK ROBERT BALLARD Al-,/---

COUNTY RECORDER500 ROCK CREEK RD n-r
DRAIN OR 97435 09/23/2016 08:48 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 2

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM r#J 6 L f.1 0Il Amendment BLM Serial # O 0BLM r. r·n
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MORhliN 6 STAR Date --0 ..· '11

*8 
1 - 0 -7Stamp -  -71

lode mining claim has been located
-13 ' ,)'/

by KE LLY W Vrr-LOCK whose current mailing " LJ
-

..

address is -2 0. 71 ox 1/17 >' LU i
.

0 , 1

T)RAIN 1 OR 91435
The general course of this claim is We_4-r -To Eas t and it is situated in fAc) UAV E
County, Arizona. This claim is J FO O feet in length and /0 00 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 0 feet in a \Weht direction to the W e_Kt

end line and )500 feet in a Ed.<f direction to the Foust end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section / , Township __22,

N , Range 1 3 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s, ACYLl + WEYV af

ANC 4 3 9 8 2 8

6eci-i ori 1, T212 Al, 12 17*/
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 6*e M.cf

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ) ST day d Sep-1-2111ber , 20_16.
#LOCATOR(s) Il AGENT

print Name(s) ,-Rvahard 0-u.mnairiq< , Ke)(Cy) \N~tt·loe»~
signature(s) 78 6} El--__7-Zf J 1 61jj (bingl)

( 6 1 Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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AMC4398281. The above map depicts the CH,DRNINS 61,44 4- R mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
1 , Township .24 1\] , Range 1 3 \N , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Mi=,Adv' F County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is -X L

2. Thetype ofcorner and location monuments used are asfollows: 4 /4 N -pl '4,1 4 -3 .i< I~

1.t./:

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10{la
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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lili m MUEKIW&1*Mblmfll Il l
FEE# 20160 3062

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO. OFFICIAL RECORDS 4#d*44
KELLY WHITLOCK ~S~~~ABV~LESRU~;Y ~
500 ROCK CREEK RD COUNTY RECORDER '02535~5~
DRAIN OR 97435 .-la.

09/23/2016 08:48 AM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 2

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 0 b
-r. 52 r

0%
Il Amendment BLM Serial # C th n.

-- -A

BLM r rn
-0 7 .-1NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MORNIN 6 STAR Date .5 50 '* 9 lode mining claim has been located

Stamp -  --

by k ELLY \N \+Ir-LOCK whose current mailing !
C'.Ill

-

address is -2 6. Rox '/17 >· UJ
.

0
T)RAIN J OR 91435

The general course ofthis claim is We-ST -re> East and it is situated in f/\ 0 6% AV E
County, Arizona. This claim is ) 90 0 feet in length and /0 00 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 0 feet in a \We.sr direction to the Evest

end line and )500 feet ina Ed.<f direction to the EONS+ end line. This claim ismarked bysix

monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ , Township _aa

ANC 4 3 9 8 2 q

N , Range l 3 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 0 60 Ki ~OF 3*ch 67& 1

«02 N) 12 /3 LA
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: ( fec /)1Ar

The above information is shown on the attached map.
ISTDATED AND POSTED on the ground this / day of <Sep*/wber. 20 /6.

*LOCATOR(s) Il AGENT

Print Name (s) 'R, cA' tr cl [Lum 01 / 173 4 3 ke)A y -1\W Arl>l detf.
signature(s) 12 /9. t:L-- ..I-6 115 G~rfiseL)

Form MCF100
Rcviscd July 2014

This form is available from tho Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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*. Ci1. Theabove map depicts the M SR NIN 5 .brAA - 7 mining claim, which islocated in Section (s)

1 , Township ,4 4 *4 , Range 1 3 \.6i , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
rflk,AA C F County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is -4 L

2. Thetype ofcomer and location monuments used areasfollows: 4' 7-£ (/ 7.-,la¥lf .4 ,* A

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may bc reproduced.



RUN TIME: 12:58 PM RUN DATE: 10/05/2016
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 022ON 013OW 001, 14 022ON 013OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 12:58 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 10/05/2016
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 035510
Total Case Acres: 0.100

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 022ON 013OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 AUTHORIZED 001 ALIQ NE;



TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH RANGE 13 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

MOHAVE COUNTY LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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